

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.M.P.NO 3087 OF 2010 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1017 OF 2008

RESHAM SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for withdrawal of Appeal and office report)(With office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for withdrawal of the appeal
The appellant is undergoing sentence in Central Jail,
Feorzepur. The request of the applicant for withdrawal of
the appeal has been duly endorsed by the jail authorities
and is thumb marked by the applicant.

The application is allowed.
The Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(V.K. Tiwari)

(Madhu Sudan)

PA

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
[CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION]

CRL.M.P.NO 3087 OF 2010
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1017 OF 2008

RESHAM SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This is an application for withdrawal of the appeal
The appellant is undergoing sentence in Central Jail,
Feorzepur. The request of the applicant for withdrawal of
the appeal has been duly endorsed by the jail authorities
and is thumb marked by the applicant.

The application is allowed.
The Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

New Delhi;
October 25, 2010.